Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 , ' Secretary

January 13, 1996

Mr. Emil Pedalino

Comet Custom Cleaners

3700 Central Avenue

St. Petersburg, Florida 33711

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1030337
Dear Mr. Pedalino:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to thcse facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/&, Dotty Diltz, Chief

& Bureau of Air Monitoring.
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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_ I%f \ Department of

Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 18, 1996

Mr. ILuis A. Morales

All Fabrics Cleaners, Inc.
10418 North 27th

Tampa, Florida 34635

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1010337

Dear Mr. Morales:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

I1f you have or expect to have any changes in your maiiing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,zéizééL¢14b%/

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

) - Foo - 2L -

745

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A, ¢ Erbrice clepckds Fv©

Site Name (For example, plam nane or number):

Alc [)I'Q 2/Lr €5 C//c,//'/vc,/”) e

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4.  Facility Location: ' o
Street Address: 36 /G Lgd Do Aes Bl v D -
City: o ad Ll kzs County: frsco Fla. Zip Code: B3 X237
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP, Use) i
o/~ 0= 05(’)/7/ X?
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Lois A fereles OWNER
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . ]
Organization/Firm: A{ | F"C\BK C LKAND@ S, TN C .
Street Address: /& )é/ Al 2 7 ,
City: ,_%Wﬂq/,j ﬁ‘/,d- + County: 7‘74 //5; Zip Code: > 2677
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (f13) (»PL — S9/5 Fax: ( ) -
99 —1.7207) <\
<<’V
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) q
<\
9. Namec and ']'iliof Facililz Contact (FFor example, plant manager): <<’(J‘v \\qq‘ W\(\%
e 20
= LY b
10. Tacility Contact Address: I\ ‘\@‘;\\ e
00 ‘0\\0
Street Address: i N\
Ny
City: County: Zip Code
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
P
L L E: E ¥ i_... s
SEF§ g

DIEEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Fffective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine

1D

Date
Machine
Initially
PPurchased

Date
Control
Device

Installed

D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchascd

Date
Control
Device
Installed

1D

bate
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installcd

Example 1 03-0OCT-93 12-NOI-93  #2 N8-DFEC-9] 3 02-MAR-92 0N2-MAR-92

Dry-10-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 2/ 97 2 [
LA L. yi

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(1) w/ no controls

[\\’ashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref, condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) W/ no controls

F)rycr Unit

(7) w/ rcf. condenser

(&) w/ carbon adsorber

() w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit =

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(1 1) w/carbon adsorber

(12} w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instatled [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L§J

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 60 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [} New store: | ) Did not kecp records: [ )

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?2
(Indicate with an "X". .Sclect onc classification anly.)
[ X]

-~ 3 LR . N \\
Lxisting small area sourcc}%]
New large area source [ |

Existing large arca source | ]

New small arca source

—

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6:25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section ($) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X",) '

Existing larpe area source -
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [_g]

New small area source ><
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New larpe area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.3G0, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al stcam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
hoiler HP or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [_x_]
(b) L.cak detection inspection and repair X
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring | A ]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring i ]
(c) Instrument calibration @
(N Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [—L]
DEP Formi No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 150f 16

Effective: 6-25-96



P

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an " X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[Z§ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form,

Responsible Official Certilication

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and helief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permir as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

~ e ,C//j///f&a/(zﬁ? D& -3 074

Signature , Date

s P rall, 0¥~ /17-5>

DEP Forin No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 160f 16
Elicetive: 6-25-96



Emergency Contact Telephone Number

]

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

1. Generator’'s US EPA ID No.

B LOCES 6%

Manifest 2. Page 1

bﬁfb“dé 1

Information in the shaded areas is
not required by Federal law".

n 3. Generator sﬁaﬁ)j;?g Mailing Adldress Z//"O ‘/,L? B -A.- State Manifest Document
31, I C/Lgmf)o//;/"es BLedk fanido inkes Pﬁc’g‘%’%?
; 4, Generator's Phone ( Z‘" N ?95 2’70 ‘7 C v Ter: Q,LU'F'
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. 'US EPAID Number .
.MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc | .GAD98126909.5.
7. Transporter 2 Company Nam US EPA ID Number
ceell Ch\% T I,U§ 0.059 ./ /b
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Ad_dress . "US EPAID Number
- MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc.
5353 Snapfinger Woods Drive : - '
Decatur, Georgia30035 - - | . G A D 9-8 1 2-6-9 0 9-5- .
11. US DOT Dq;c;{iption (Includ/ng Proper Shipping Name, Hazq;rd._cflass, and IQ Number) 12. Containers T1:23 | L1J 4:t
' JHM N ) No. | Type Quantty | WiNol
*" Ik hQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE:€ 1:. UN1897: I bFE | s
(Standard Filters_... -~ ). (DOT-E 10161)~ -- : R . .
§|* I RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 6.1; UN1897; III DM e
E (Split . Jumnbo - ) R e B
R * . .
71% X RQWASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE- 6.1; UN1897; I - oM p
H -(Still Bottom LIQUID -~ 15 Gal, ___30 Gal, ___ 55 Gallgns) «
¢ X RQ WA_STE’TETR'ACHLOR@E—I‘HYLENE*G;1- UN1897; 1 D M P
(Still:'Bé'ttOm POWDER _ (15 Gal”- 30 Gal

: R
15. Special Handllng Instructions and Addltlonal‘lnformatlon

The waste described in this manifest does not meet the treatment standards or proh1bmon levels of LDR Rule 40 CFR 268.7 :
(Incineration), which is 0.05 mg/L for spent tetrachloroethylcnc solvent wastes, and camnot be land disposed. If undeliverable return ]
to generator. In case of emergency or spill, contact MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc. (800) 828-3240.

. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:

available to me and that | can afford.

I hereby declare ‘that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classitied,
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condmon for transport by highway according to applicable international and national governmental regulations.

it | am a large quantity generator, | certify that { have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined to be economicalty 3
practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health _,'
and the environment;. OR, if | am a small quantity generator, | have made a good faith effort to

imize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is

k.

T Horales

17"‘\’ orter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

SIgn{r_V ﬁ M J_Z( VZG Month D? g

’ Vnme n’ ped NamT c? " L fM

7 (0 G SBE

18- TransponerYocknowledgement of Rﬂ:eupt’ aterials

pmquvmz>mq

?rintedW Na . \ \é{s& uﬁ’)(/// /

P4
/e, ”m”éé

0721

19. Discrepancy Indication Space-

-

<—d=r—-0»m

b

20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19.

o~ -

ed/Typ ed Name

:’l

i,

. ‘ul,’ A7

ORIGINAL - RETURN TO GENERATOR

0

0044

- Month Day - Year |8

QLS -0 JES DB T4

Si

7




SIS wi uhctaiule Gl D,

sompiete the following rnlormauon

“Best Available Copy
GENERATORG

e 1. Gerterator's U.S. EPA ID Number - Manifest Document Number:

Enter the generalor's U.S. EPA twelve digit identification number and the unrquo five )

digit number assigned 1o this Manifest (e.q., 00001) by the generator.
ftem 2. Page 1 of — .
Enter the totai numher ol pages used to complete this Manilest, i.e., the first page (EPA
Form 8700-22) plus the number of Continuation Sheets (EPA Form 8700- 22A), it any.
ltem 3.. Generator s Narne and Mailing Address :

Enter thé name. and -mailing ‘address of the generator. The address should be the
location that will manage the relurmed Manifest torms.

Item 4, Generator's Phone Number :
Enter a telephone number whero an authorizaed agent of the gencrator may be reached
in the event of an emergency.

ftem 5. Transporter 1 Cornpany Name

Enter the ‘company name of the first transponer wha wrll transpon the waste.

‘tem 6. U.S. EPA 1D Number

Enter the U. S EPA twelve dlganentmcatron number of the first transponer identified in
item 5. . .

ltem 7. Transpanerz Company Name AR :

" applicable, enter the company name of the second rransporrer who er transport ths

waste. It more than two transporters are used to transpost the wasie, use a

Continuation Sheet(s) (EPA Form 8700-22A) and list the transponters ir the order they
. will be transporting the waste. .

ltemn 8. U.S. EPA 1D Number

if apphcable ‘enter the U.S. EPA tweive digit identification numbdr & bf the second- -
transporter identified in item 7.

Note.—If more;than two transporters are used, enter cacn additional traneporiers
company nagme.and U.S. EPA tweive digit idenlification nmber in iteris 24-27 on the
Continualion Sheet (EPA Form B700-22A). Each Continuation :Sheet has_space lo
recard two additional transporters. Every transporter used between the generator and”
the designated facility must be listed.

“llem 8. Desrgnared Facrl:/y Name and Site Address

Enter the’company name and site address of the facility designated to receive the '

waste listed on this Manifest. The address must be the site address, which may difler
from the company malling address: "*- *© -

‘ltem 10. U.S. EPA ID Number

< Enter the U.S. EPA twelve digit identification number of the designated facility identified
vinllem Q.

dtem 11. U.S. pot Descnplran /Includrng Proper Shlpprng Name Hazard Class and ID
Number (UN/NA)]

Enter the U.S. DOT Proper Shipping Name Hazard Class 'md ID Number (UNINA) for

~ each waste as identified in 49 CFFR 171 thiough 177.
. Note.—If additional space is needed for waste descriptions, enter these addmonal
descriptions in item 28 on the Continuation Sheet (EPA Form 8700-22A).
. ftem 12. Containers (No. and Type)
- Enter the number of containers for each waste and the appropriate abbreviation from
: -Table | {below) for the type of container.
. Tabte | - Types of Containers
DM = Metal drums, barrels. kegs CY = Cylinders
DW = Wooden drims, barrels, kegs CM = Metal boxes, canans, cases :
'DF = Fiberboard or’ plastic arums, (inclyding roli-offs})
. barrels, kegs CW = Wooden boxes, cartons, cases
TP = Tanks portable CF = Fiber or plaslic boxes, canons,
TT = Cargo tanks (tank trucks)
. TC = Tank cars
DT = Dunwp truck
Item 13. Total Quanlity
Enter the total quanmy of waste doscnbed on each line.
- Mem 14.-Unit M.’{ /t(ol ).
Enler the apnropnale abbreviation from Tahla 11 (bolow) for the unit cf measure.
Tabie It — Units of Measure
L = Liters {liquids only)
K = Kilegrams
M = Metric tons (1000 kg)
N = Cubic meters

BA = Bur!ap cloth, paper or plastic
ags .

G = Gallons (liquids only)
P = Pounds

T = Tons (2000 Ibs)

Y = Cubic yards

ftem 15. Special Handling (nstructions and Additional Information

Generators may use this space to indicate special transportation, treatment, storage, or

disposal information or Bill of Lading information. States may not require additionat,
new, or different informalion in this space. For international shipments, generators must

W . a0 - , A

R T oo

U CFH 263! 10(0)(1))1.;“'.; [

cases 3

“and conionms 1o he werms ol the LRPA A_ci;:\uv.ie‘;ﬁguwm Of LOHKent in me snipnein X
In signing the waste mirimization certification statement, those generalors who have ; *
) not been exempted by statute or regulation trom the duty to make a waste minimization
P ¢ .cerification under section 3002(b) of RCRA are also centitying that.they have complied
with the waste minimization requirements.
Generators may preprint the words. "On behall of” in the signalure block ur may hand
- write thigstatement on.the.signatura block prior to signing the generator ceniticanons
Note.-All of the above information excep! the handwritten srgnature requxred in ltem 16
may be preprinted. .
TRANSPORTERS :
Item 17. Transpaner 1 ACRnowIedgemenr of Fr‘ecerpt of Materials.” *. :
Enter the name of the person accepting the; waste .on.behalf-of the,_first 1ransponer
' \That person must acknowledge acceptance of the waste descrlbed on the Manitest by
" signing and entering the date of receipt.
Item 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledygement of Receipt of Materials
Enter, if applicable, the name of lhe person accepting the waste on behalf of the
"~second transporter: Thatjperson mustacknowledge acceptance of the.waste described
on lhe ‘Maniifest by signing and entering the date of recéipt.
\Nole L!nlel’natlbnaYShipments Tr‘ansponar Respbhsrhrlitlb :
" Exports=Transporters must srgn and enter the'date the waste Ieft 1he Umted Slales in
. ."nem1501FonnB70022,,1 Mo e RIS AT IS TN R
" Imports-Shipments of hazardous waste regulated by RCRA and transponed into the
United States from another country must upon entry be accompanied by the U.S. EPA
Uniform Hazardous Waste Mzriitest. Transporters who transport hazaidous waste into
~the Unned States.from anothe' counzry are responsible tor completnng the1Map1lest (40

Ny

i

[

it sd

OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF THEATMENT STORAGE PR DISPQSAL
- FACILITIES —-- °
4 Item.19.. Drscrepancy Indicgtion Space e .
e authorlzed represenlah\/e &1 YR desrgnéted or altéfnate) facrlny s‘owner or
1,.;operator must note inzthis space .any. SIgnmcanl discrepangy; belwee'n the waste
-3+ \described on the’Manifest and-the-wasts actua!ry ‘received at thi fadifity; Sk
Owners and operators of facilities located |n unauthorized States (i.e., the U.S. EPA
administers the hazardous waste management program) who cannol resolve
significant discrepancies within 15 days of receiving the waste must submit to their
Regional Administrator {see list below) a letter' with a copy of the Manifest at issue
describing the discrepancy and attempts to reconcile it (40 CFR 264,72 and 265.72).
Owners and operators of facilities tacated in authorized States (i.e., those States that
have received authorization from the U.S. EPA o administer the hazardous waste
program) should contact their State agency for rniormalron on State Discrepancy
Report reqquirements.
"'EPA Regional Administrators ™ *
.. Regional Administrator, U.S.: EPA Region I, J.F. Kennedy Fed. Bldg., Boston, MA 02203
- Regional Administrator, UJ.S. EPA Region i, 26 Federal Plaza, New York, NY 10278 "
.. Regiona! Administrator, U.S. EPA Region I, 6th and Walnut Sts., Philadelphia, PA .
19106 .
Regronal Admlnistrator u. S EPA Reglon 1V, 345 Courtland St., NE.. Atlanta, GA 30365
Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Ragion V. 230 S. Dearborn St., Chicago. L 60604
Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Region VI, 1201 Elm Street, Dallas, TX 75270
Regionat Administrator, U.S. EPA Region VII, 324 East 11th Street, Kansas City, MO
L. . 64106
Reglonal Adminis trator, U.S. EPA Region VI, 1860 Lincoln Street, Denver CO 80295

Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Region IX; 215 Freemont Streel, San Francisco CA: .'.
94105

Regionat Administrator, U.S. EPA Region X, 1200 Sixth Avenue, Seagtle ~WA 98101

" ftem 20. Facitity Owner or Operator: Certification of Receipt of Hazardous Marenals sy
_ Covered by This Manifest Except as Nolted in llem 19 o

Print or type the name of the person accepling the waste on-hehalf of 1he owner or, s
operator of the facility. That person must acknowledge acceptance of the waste .’
described on the Manifest by signing and entaring the date of receipt.

ltems A-K are not required by Federal regulations for intra- or interstate transportation
However, States may require generators and owners or operators of treatment, :!
storage, or disposal facilitios 10 carnplete some or all of leins A-K as part of State
manifest reporting requirements. Generators and owners and operators of treatment,
slorage, or disposal facilities are advised to contact State officials for guidance on ™
completing the shaded areas of the Manifecl.

e o e

. Public reporlmg burden for this coliection of information is estimated to average: 37 minutes for generators, 15 minutes for transportérs; and 10 miniteb for treatment, s!orage
" and dispdsal facifities. . This includes time for reviewing instructions, gathering data, and completing and reviewing the form. Send comments regarding the burden estimate;:
including suggestions for reducing this burden, to: Chief, Information Policy Branch, PM-223, U.S. Environmental Protecllon Agency. 401 M Street SW.,, Washing(on DC
20460; and to the Office of Information-and Regulatory Affairs, Office Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. : B
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

. _ T - C
Nl ¢ Ewbrics clemchds &~
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Al PrhticS ¢ /e pncns Toc

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4.  Facility Location:
Strect Address: 36 /9 L.god Olto s 2L U D
City: £, oo d 0" L k=S County: asco Flz. Zip Code: B X6 25

Responsible Official

6. Namec and Title of Responsible Official:
Lois A MorwlES

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address

Organization/Firm: +b
Street Address: /O)C/J: A. 27 //
City: —7‘1&/%/4 £/ County: /74 /7/ Zip Code: 236/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘
Telephone:  (f13) (5L -57/S Fax: ( ) -
296 ~17077 ,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
- S e
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: '
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
oy
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page 130f 16 SEP 5 159

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Pravide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine

D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchascd

Datc
Control
Device
Installed

D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
[nstalled

D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Datc
Control
Device
Instaficd

Fxample ¥l 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 N8-DLEC-91 H3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

1%

{2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls P

r\Vashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Wycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carhon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls-

|Rcc|ni|ncr Unit ~

(10) w/ rel. condenser

(11} w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instatled [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | Z ]

2.(a) What was tle total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 60 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Chieck why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | 1

3. What is the facility's Sonfee classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with ar “X". .Select one classification only.)

Existifig sifidll area soiirce | X ]

Fxisting large area source | |

New small area source

L]
L1

New large area source

DEP Forin No. 62-213.900(2)

EPr lo. Page 14 of 16
Lffeciive: 6:25:96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | é ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
10 Rule 62-213.3G0, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases Lx_]
(b) L.eak detection inspection and repair LX_]
(c) Relrigerated condenser temperature monitoring . | A 1
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L1
(¢) Instrument calibration . X1
(N Start-up, shutdown, malfiinction plan (X ]
DEP Formt No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 150 16
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Surrcender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection?

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[Z< ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

: @Wﬂ%%ﬁa/o—% OE 3074

Signature . Date

DF:JP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 16 0of 16
ficetive: 6-25-96
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THIS PORTION MUST BE A'lTACﬁﬁﬁ TO REMI'I'I‘ANCE FORPROPER HANDLING " 2 8 l 8 5 5

"Please ;nclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED

MAIL ROOH
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 28 97
Do NOT ilempve Label
( - T
AIRS ID#: 1010337 : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- | ALL FABRICS CLEANERS INC : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
LUIS A MORALES , Fund: 20-2-035001
» 10418 N 27TH ] Obj.: 002273
UAMPA FL 33612 /» .




Emergency Contact Teléphone Number

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS

1. Generator's US EFAID No.

Manifest 2. Page 1 information in the shaded areas is

FLhceser . | PHOOYE o 1 |y Femaiai

WASTE MANIFEST of 1 not required by Federal law.
A a. aeneralor sﬁf\ﬁﬂ and Mallmg Adldress [ / ,’ 6 ({ ,L?L . o .A. State Mahif'e-st Document Number o
3 L l QLﬂ Ndo /;O-PE.S ﬂl'rd /R UJO I’)’re-s 'D/’ 3%36? . B. Stale Generator's ID - 1 e
4. Generator's Phone ( Z‘" ) 995 0’2/70 7 C ¥ Ter: Q,LU‘F' 4 . e s
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number . C. State Transporter's lD
.MCF Systems Adanta, Inc. | .GAD98126909.5. [D Transporers Phone (404) 593-9434 ,
7. Transponer 2 Company Nam US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter’s iD
\‘-e,.e\ ° ¢ C”L\‘ a.yé .ZU(_ Ié)g .. f'f /b’lﬂ /bll F. Trarisporter's Phonle/— S’;j l/'j‘??
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Ad_dress . " US EPA ID Number G. State Facility's ID
MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc. . . .
~ofi : . H. Facility's Phone
5353 Snapfmge_r Woods ane GAD981269095 cility's | .(404)—_59_3-'9.434_
Decatur, Georgia 30035 - | SIS0, - .
11. US DOT Description (inciuding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 12. Containers T“til l.1)4"t : |
P Y . ota nit . - L™ .
- HM . No. Type Quantity Wit/Vol | Waste No.
* }x kQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE;6.1;.UN1897; 11I D.F. - | . Foo ,
(Standard Filters .. - ). (DOT-E 10161) < - D039 -
G|b e N 1 1 PO
5 X. RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROEI1 HYLEN]::,.6.1, UN1897; 11 D.M. P . F002/
E [Split Jumbo ) . . D039 -
7|° X RQWASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 6.1; UN1897, i DM P F002/
2l | -¢Stll Bottom LIQUID == 15 Gal, 30 Gal, ___"55 Galldns) . | . - | D039
¢ & RQWASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE; 6.1; UN1897; T1I 5 M p F002/
Stll'Bottom POWDER : __{ 15 Galr__30Gal, _ 55 GalleGb ) SG . D039
-J. Additional Descriptions for Mate Lla‘ed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
p MO51, MO52, M0O53,:S01
ﬁ(fj* ”Y(f $02, T54, T63, T07, T16
15. Special Handling instructions and Addltlonal'lnformallon
The waste described in this manifest does not meet the treatment siandards or prohibition levels of LDR Rule 40 CFR 268.7
(Incineration), which is 0.05 mg/L for spent tetrachloroethylene solvent wastes, and cannot be land disposed. If undeliverable retur:
to generator. In case of emergency or spill, contact MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc. (800) 828-3240.
16. GENERATOR’'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare ‘that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper oonditiqn for transpoit by highway according to applicable international and national governmental regulations.
i | am a large quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in b}ace to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined to be economically
practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health
and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity generator, | have made a good faith effort to iize my waste generation and select the best waste inanagement method that is
available to me and that | can afford.
Prinjed/Typed Name X Signafur . Month Da
Vi r72uxs 4. Moralzs {i{/ ﬁ )%/Ju.ﬁe, 5‘9’
; 17 T TgarsRorter 1 Acknewledgement of Receipt of Materials
A Vtgﬁlped Nam7— G S/'énatur . Momh Da
5 R \p b prs— - 1] Z? . 9125 i2
g 18- Transporter ocknowledgemenl of Rﬂ:el‘i( aterials e, LA
E PnnledW Nam| . ﬂ Signatu%/ : ( Month Day Yea
R &‘ ' S&UE)(//C//J' Om / [/
.| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space* = / v
F 1
A
1
ll- 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in ltem 19.
T
Y 1

ed/Ty, 'ed Name




.. owners or operators ot hazardous waste treatment, slorage ana O!SpOSdI racunes. @ e

complele the following information: e and Conforms to the terms of the' EPA Acknowledgmenl ot Consent to the shipment.” i,‘i'
.GENERATORS Best Available Copy .. In signing the waste minimization centification statement, those generators who have § 2
‘e 1. Gerierat U.S. EPA ID Numb, Manifest D ¢ Nurmb S not been exempted by statute or regulation from the duty to make a waste mrnumzanon;
R 6 erator's umoer — Manrest Document Numbet » ¢ -y W2 ¢ ! -fcertification under section 3002(b) of RCRA are also certifying that!théy have comphed
“Enter the generator’'s U.S. EPA twelve digit identification number and the Gnique five , ,',\ ;" "with the waste minimization requirements. <o : ‘;
‘digit number assigned to this Manrfest (e.g., 00001) by the gener?tor Vg Generators may preprint, the words. “On behaif ofin the srgnalure block or may hand ;
Irern 2. Page Tof- ... ¢ o T U - Write this*statement on.tha. signatura block prior-to signing the generatorcenmcatlons o

nter the total numher of pages used to complete this Manifest, i.e., the first page (EPA- . U Note. —Alhof the above information excepr the handwritten srgnalure requrred in item 16 X
Form 8700-22) plus the number. of Continuation Sheets (EPA Form 8700 -22A), if any. may be preprinted. )

dtem 3,; Generators Name.and Mailing Address - - . . TRANSPORTERS ...~ '~'-l'-' DR BT

- -Enter the’ name; and .mafling. address of the: generator The address should be the !
"% location that wiil manage the returned Manifest forms. = A< < L

-ltem 4. Generator's Phone Number ’ B
Enter a lelephone number where an authorized agent of the gencrator may be reached sighing and ntering the daté of recaipt.

in the avent of an emergency, ) Item 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Malerlals B 6'

ltem 5. Transporter 1 Company Name . Enter, if applicable, the name of the person accepting the waste on behalf of the
. Enter the, ‘company name of the first transporter wha will transport the waste. © Y Tseconditransporter Thatipergoprmusacknowledge’ accqpfance Of the wa Ste descnbed
- ftem 6. US EPA 1D Number ont e Mariifest by signing and entennq ‘the date of receipt ; 1-

i 3
Enter lhe . S E-PA twelve dlganennfrcatron number of, lhe first lransporter identified in rNote Imematrbna\f%hlpments Tiansponer Respbnsibrlmes Vani -
item 5.° , ~ Exports—Transporters must sign and enter & date the 'wasté left the Unrted Stales m
. liem 7. Transponerz Company Name beo | ¢ Ttom 15,0f Form 870022 L' rHQS [/ ST 077 o2 08 e
i applicable enLer the company name of the second trangporter who wrll transport tha lmpor!s«Shrpmems of hazardous waste regulated by HCHA and lranspor!ed Into lhe
“waste. If more’'than two transporters are used to transport the waste, use a

United States from another country must; upon entry be accompaniet ’Py the U.S. EPA
..-Continuation Sheet(s) (EPA Form 8700-22A) and list the transporters ir the order they - Uniform Hazardous WaiSte Meiifést. - Transportefs Wi transport hazafdous waste into
T will be transporting the waste.

~lhe United States.from nnoth?r country.are resp?nsrble for. qompletrng the Maprfesl (40
“Itém 8. U.S. EPA ID Number

I HEBRY 1= 263’10(c)(1))1' paliaddel oA .‘ ¢
OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF TREATMENT STORAGE Qﬁ DISPOSAL ‘

i apphcable ‘enter the U.S. EPA twelve drgil identification numbér L)f the secondw—- F‘ACILITI‘ES——' : )

';, transporter identified in item 7. ’

Note ~If more than two transporters are used, enter e ch additional 1ransporlers T
ompany name and U.S. EPA twelve digil identification number. in itens, 24-47 on the

I!e’r<n 19. Dlserepanay lndrcathn Space s :
The- adtﬁorized repré entaﬂ\/e 8114 srgnéled (ol' altir‘nate) facrlny s'owner or
ator must note-in:this ‘space .any, slgmhcant drscrepa cy’ betwe n the waste
ontinuation- Sheet (EPA Form 8700- -224). Each Continuation:Shéet has. space to )moper H e] )
écord two additional transporters. Every transponer used hetween the generator and” described on the Marifest arid the-waste actuany recer\)ed at b(fadrh . ( i
the designated facility must be listed. Owners and ‘operators of faciiities: iocated ln bnauthorized ‘Stales . (i: e the U S.EPA
administers the hazardous waste m”magement program) who cannot resolve
-tem 8. Desrgnaled Facrl/ly Name and Site Address . significant discrepancies within 15 days of ‘receiving the waste must submit to lheir
Enter the" company’namie and site addfess of the facility designated to receive the Regional Administrator (see list below)-a letter with a copy of the Manifest at issus
waste listed on this-Manlfest. The a_ddress must be the site address, which may differ describing the discrepancy and attempts 10 reconcile it (40 CFR 264.72 and 265.72).
from the company malling addressi”™ ‘- * - dibae Tacated in arthe :

Owners and operators of facilities located in authorized States (i.e., those States lhat
tem 10. U.S. EPA ID Number have received authorization from the U.S. EPA to administer the hazardous waste
nter the U.S. EPA twelve digit identification number of the designated facility identified program) should contact their State agency for rnlormatron on State Discrepancy
Fin ltem 9. Repon requirements.
tem 11. U.S. DOT Descnp!/on [lncludrng Proper Sh/pplng Name, Hazard Class “and'1D” ' " EPA'Regional Administrators’
" Number (UN/NA)) b L B TR S L 7Reg|ona|Admrnrstrator u.S+- ‘EPA Regronl J.F. Kennedy Fed. Bldg., Boston, MA 02203
nter the U.S. DOT Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number (UN/NA) for., ;.1 Regiphal Administrator, U.S, EPA Region ll, 26 Federal Plaza, New York, NY 10278

ach waste as idenlilied in 49 CFR 171 thiough 177. ... Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Region IIl, 6th and Walnul Sts., Phrladelphra PA
. Note —If additional space is needed for waste descriptions, enter these additlonal ’

19106

e ot Lt e
Jescriplions in item 28 on the Continuation Sheet (EPA Form 8700-22A). Regionai Administrator. U.S. EPA Region iV, 345 Courtland S, NE.. Atianta, GA 30365
ltem 12. Containers (No. and Type)

Enter th h . ; h \ dth iate abbreviation f Reglonal Administrator, U.S. ‘EPA Region V, 230 S. Dearborn St., Chicago, Il 60604
nter the number of containers for each waste and the appropriate abbreviation from X S : -~ -

“Table | (bolow) for the type of container. gegrona: Admrm'slratlor, L(,}Sé EP/:\F%:gren V\I/,”12'§)1 Elm Street, Dallas, TX 7527_((-):. "o
Table | - Types of Containers egional Administrator, U.S. EFA Region Vil, 324 East 11th Streel, Kansas City,

By dhgefn et iy e b

DM Metal drums, barrels. kegs CY = Cylinders ). . 64106

DW = Wooden drms, barrels, kegs CM = Metal boxes, cartons, cases ° . Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Hegron Vi, 1860 Lincoln Street, Denver CO 80295

‘DF = Fiberboard 6rplastic drums, . (inclyding roll-offs) : ; Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Region IX; 215 Freemont Street, San Francrsco CA
barrels, kegs CW = Wooden boxes, cartons, cases 94105 PR

TP = Tanks portahle CF = Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons,

T = Cargo tanks (1ank trucks) cases H Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Region X, 1200 Sixth Avenue, Seatile,; WA 98101
= 4

TC = Tank cars . BA = Burlap, cloth, paper or nlastlc . " lterm 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of Receipt of Ha,zardous Materials
- DT = Dump truck bags ' o < . . Covered by This Manifest Except as Noted in ltem 19 i .

ltem 13. Total Quantity : N Print or type the name of the person accepting the W'lsle onrbehan of the owner or

Enter the total quantrty of waste described on each line. o : . . operator of the facility. That person must acknowledge acceptance of the waste

described on the Manifest by srgnmg and entering the date’ of receipt.

e ltems A-K are not required by Federal regulatrons for intra- or interstate transportation.
' - However, States may require generalors and owners or operators of treatment,

; ltem 14. Unrl(‘u /V(o/)
- Enter the appropnate abbreviation from Table Il (below) for the unit f measure

. Table It — Units of Measure storage, or disposal facilitivs 10 complete some or aff of items A-K as part of State
--G,‘-' Gallons {liquids only) - L=Liters (liquids only) manitest reporting require’mentsr Gene_rators and owners and operators of treatment,
P'= Pounds K = Kilograms storage, or disposal facilities are advised to contact State officials for guidance on

T = Tons (2000 ibs) M = Metric tons (1000 kg) compieting the shaded areas of the Mariifest,

Y = Cubic yards N = Cubic meters

- ltem 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

. Generators may use this space to indicate special transportation, treatment, storage, or
disposal information or Bill of Lading information. States may not require additional, , . . .
new, or different information in this space. For intemational shipments, generators must - . S
KR IR . R ) - ) ; \
. Public reporting, burden for this collection of rnformatron is estimated to average 37 minutes for generators, 15 minutes for transponers, and 10 minuted for treatment’ storag
i and dispdsal facllmes “This includes llme for revrewrng rnstrucuons galhenng data, and completlng and revrewmg the form. Send comments regarding the l:)urden«es’mr\’\a\teL

- 20460; and to the ‘Ofiice of Information-and Hegulatory Aﬂarrs Office Management and Budget, Washrngton DC 20503. Pl -




AIRRSID#: [0/ 0337 ' ised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERT_IFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: F)Lc FAﬁﬂzcs CLgFM/EKS Lac. | DATE: ¥~ 775G >
FACILITY LOCATION: _Eé/? layp O loxes Ao,
Lapy O laxes _FL 34637

Annual Reporting Period: S‘(;P/_t l 192(& TO A{}"«& [ T 19@7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rul
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CUvES Q{O

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Mﬁzmw/ A leadt check cond Tergp. /nmwf%ma .

Exact period of non-complxance: from 9 / / /Q ) to% ¢ / /7 / Cf 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Cf@d)(’k:a/ (,rma‘b
Method used to demonstrate compliance: [/f'fl,}d

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to ') E C

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: a9 A \991
pPR—~ pp

Method used to demonstrate compliance: O\ o .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
" |upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Luis 4, Moeaces e @/ Wﬂb@? 4-(7-97
Name (Please Print) ) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page l of(




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] . RE-INSPECTION [[]
TIME IN: __TIME OUT: AIRSID#: / 0/ D33 7

TYPE OF FACILITY: PDC. : -

FACILITY NAME:_ U FALLICS CLEANERS TAC— DATE: Y~ /7-F 7

FACILITY LOCATION:_F 4614 LoD O LarcES &(/ZJ
Lavp o' Lakes |, o ?4639‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LS DR ACES PHONE NUMBER: ?/3 /

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility‘is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ﬁ Based on the results of the complidnce requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following cdmp]iénce
dlscrepanc1cs were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
- Ad k‘e””‘ 2 ”"'-CJ( - +€ mrww&w reaemu/

A
CJ '{‘}‘ S
QQ [} i A v_«\"o‘\o
) ?,\\e o
‘e'b\\;\do\
2

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INsPECTION: AR G ¢ - |

(Appr(/ximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AAA{{}P{@T ( ,4/\/6

(Please Prmt)

lNSPEC’FOR’S-S[CNATURE:@%&M&?}M«O PHONE NUMBER: 8/5/744 6/

.Page_‘Lof_L- '  Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
' RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: /0733 7 DATE: Y-/7-97 TIMEIN: _ TIME OUT:

FACILITYNAME Ale FApglcs CLeA nERS, /A/c

FACILITY LOCATION: _3(, (9 [_4 2l zlgﬁw 6{ /=

lang O'(dbes, o 34637

0

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION . TV I
B A
(check appropriate box)
I A | o
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 A . .4
o . : (0
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘\? < ‘25 a
: g N (G
3. Facili_ty failed to notify DARM to use general permit \“e’r)“ ot e ooV a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION , ] . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source . M 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
. - both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
;3. Enstmg largc area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay JX{\I
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
‘ facility qualified for a general permit as number Z above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing pcrchloroethylené in tightly sealed ‘and impervious containers? Mf - ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? )@ aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' Y aN
4. Draining cartridgefilters in their housing or in sealed containers*for at LR T
least 24 hours pnor to dxsposal? - . Eé[ aN
5. Maintaining solveni-tb-Carbon ratids and Steai pressure for cai'bon adsorber C
beds according to the manufacturer s spccnﬁcauons" L . ay ON S.N/A

"‘, : . L

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _

"I In Part I1-A: ’ o

If classification.1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. -
, T

L

+,  Ifclassification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
' (complete A below).
I

If classil‘catioh":i’ has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed =~ prtor to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condcnscr
(completc A'and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

3

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? o )(Y "GN ’:
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? FRTe W ‘aN-aN/Aa
3. Equipped the condenser with a dxverter valve so airflow will be directed awa)' from the
condenser upon opening the door? : - - ‘aN CIN/A
. . PR LIS FoR U

4. Mecasured and recorde_d the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated . . .- S
condenser on a weekly basis? : ©ooay KN

5. Repaired or-adjusted the equipment within 24 hours lf the exhaust tempcrarure of the -

condenser exceeded 45°F? 5 , . .- Qay aN Npe .

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON N

4
»

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an cxilsti’ng large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? E ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? _ ay an
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhajst stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine js%enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN
Is the perc concentration equal to or, 1 n 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on th n adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 ducttliameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downs#r€am from no other inlet? Oy AN
5. Equipped transfer/machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdwrdual
condenser cgHs? . ) ay ON
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?. . . Qy ON
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - |
‘Has the responsible official: ;
(check appropriate boxes) _
g
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) Ky on
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ™" DY. 2N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair repbrts for the following: -
A
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; R ay. M\I '
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . C]Y }xﬁ
4, Maintar‘ned cfilibratioh data? (for direct reading instruments only) AR e DY DN %/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Qy DN hN A
N c T . ' . Lo ‘ P J
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . e \Aﬁ? DN“'
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay XN
Problem corrected? A Ty ON Va
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . =y ay aN W\IIA
HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ o s H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and tepair. irispeetion} N aN ‘l

3o0f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
o Vlsual examination (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces) :
Physncal detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' z
Odor (noueeable perc odor) , &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading ins\t"rurncntation, is the equipment: '
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aﬁer each use : .
(PID/FID only)? o S gy aN -

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs c;f wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept ina clean and secure area when not in\'usc'7 L Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (mlonmetnc only)? - OY ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' T ay MN

4. Does the responsible official check the followmg areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ay aN Muck cookers R{ ON
Door gaskets and seating Y ON° Stlls &y ON
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON Exhaust dampers /6-3{ 4N |
Pumps | liY aN Diverter valves EY DN
Solvent tanks and containers qQy ON  Cartridge filter housings ﬁ{Y . ON
. {_Wa;er separators dy oOnN : : . !

LUk MOQ@((ES

Name of Responsible Official

Mrlesder  Canlapn 41797
Inspector s Name (Please Pnnt) o o — Date of Inspectmn

e A 48

Apprommate Date of Next Inspectjon ;

" Inspector’s Signatu

Medel 6ES
Sovad # QLSS
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS . E D
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT MAR 1 6 1998
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
. Bur,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }( coMpLAINT/DISCOVEI;:%S;QQMOMO““

Ources :
RE-INSPECTION a

ARS#: /670337 DATE: D JL“}{Q TIME IN: [ SO TIME OUT: |2

FACILITY NAME: _ A\ [i Fo lo\m cs 0 \2 (Liniys
FACILITY LOCATION: 20| 4 Lland O'laksy QDL U“LL

Land O Laleeo

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Lut 1S lora (S prONE: 512/ 632-99 15
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION “

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source )S(

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area sourcc a 4. New large arca source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification jﬁY aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classiﬁcatio_n:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _| gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



HPART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

v

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaping facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ¢Y
Examininglthc containers for Jeakage? _ - @y
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? y{Y
Draining cariridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ ‘ﬁIY

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay

-

—— ———

ON ON/A
aON ONA
ON

ON ONA

ON M;J/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2

1.

(¥

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

.
Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y
,
. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y
. Equipped the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? )dY
. Measured and recorded the temy mpenaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a w eelebasxs" \ﬁf\’
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? gy
Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? !?(Y

UN

ON ONA
ON ONA
aN

7t
aN LQN/A

N

W— —
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B. Has the rcspbnsihlc official of an existing large or new large arca sourcce also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ - Qy DM
. /‘/
2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser ” :
inlet and outlet weckly? -7 Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? P - Qy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream'”i'i'éekl\
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venUng to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy OnN ONvA
Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm? : ay ON ON/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
3. Equipped transfer rpa‘,éhincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? aQy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? }(Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? jX(Y UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
: : .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; k{l’ aON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs L,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay QN LEKN/A
4, Maintained calibration dala? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN Q@A
7
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON RN/A
6. Maintained stanup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁﬂé ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay ON &Q‘.N/*/A
Problem corrected? “ Qy ON @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN /C%I/A




ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does-the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁfl aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | oY oN
3. Does the responsible official 'check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves RP’ ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON OnA

Door gaskets and seating Oy aN awa Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating DE ON An/a Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON aN/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
"Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

D0 R K 5

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %\I/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : Qy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay anN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy anN
i / T oA I . i A . = £
MaRaMeT (AN 6K 3/“ 44
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection
)\\ dN o‘\ra/\/d ( iyt W\L\/\ N 0\ 67
J Inspector’s S‘iénature - Approximate Date of Next fnspecﬁon
. . .’,L’r\/\
ww . . g ' b {’/\-/0' w
. . AL .
A /v\\ ¢ (O R T
> \,’\i e \? : : \ \ i t 0 L M u»’]‘\'b )
ARV _ - Gty e
(¥ G S {5
NNV N \ % , : . )
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AIRS ID#: ’O[‘0337 | ' | _R.E\_CEIM:'LIOIO/%

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMMR 1.6 195
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORI’gmeau of Air Monit
’ . onitoring

| _ & Viobile Sour:
raciurryname: ALl Falories CL@(M’\@YS DATE: uirﬁ_;_‘g@_
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 2p |4 Land O'Lalees Idz{.

@nual Reporting Period: q - \7 1961_, TO ?) ”} { 1@é>

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Tecrm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons pepyear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LS M ovales \ . JJ% J“L.(/Z‘) 3 ? [ !”l q
Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ' of )



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION E{
TiMeN__ JD:SO  TIMEOUT: 1 2. 00 AlRSIDH: [ DI b33
TYPE OF FACILITY: PDC ~ L
FACILITY NAME: AU Yaioces Clopreno pate. 3/11 (G €
FACILITY LOCATION: 3619 LMA O Lladees  DUA

4 L(ll\ A ( a0 3 QL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LW\‘/) Leraden PHONE NUMBER:_ 31> .LL./ 32-G4(S

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

- COMMENTS:

666l 6 | Hd¥

EVNERER

$824n0S BIGON ¥
Buyouuop Ay Jo ngang

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and ﬁubmmed to the inspector. YES/K NOE]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: q q
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: MAQ@A—QET QA NERO

(\/W (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’ SSIGNATUR\ "‘)\M QMW PHONE NUMBER: 313 /7«{4 oD

"X
Paoe‘_\(ofA ’ R::S\:lsed 10/96




sr RETURN ADDRES

Is your

completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back it space does not

s Write “Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

can return this

3. Article Addressed to:

EETTTOn N

4a. Arﬁcle Number

F2es 308 279

T AIRS ID#: 1010337
i#ALL:FABRICS CLEANERS INC
"*LUIS A MORALES
10418 N 27TH

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered [ Certified
OO0 Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

TAMPA FL 33612

7. Date of Delivery

2257

5. Received By: (Print Name)

-

6. Signatunp: (Addressee orAgent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service

NA Inenienman Mamue — -

ALL FABRICS CLEANERS INC
LUIS A MORALES

10418 N 27TH

TAMPA FL 33612

Postage

AIRS 1D#: 1010337

P b5 302 279

Receipt for Certified Mail ‘

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Postmark or Date

{
& .
i PS Form 3800, April 1995

1tar |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 5 5 9 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| RS
Ll ROCH
TAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
TOTAL A 850,00 15 o
- ~
£
Do NOT Remove Label g M
2B 0O
AIRS ID#1010337 gs ®
ALL FABRICS CLEANERS INC o= NT USE ONLY
LUIS A MORALES L= .: 37850101000 EO: Bi
10418 N 27TH 23
TAMPA FL 33612 o 2
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=
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
> TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )Je/ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: [0/03 377 DATE: 3 3-30-9 9’ Tiven: 9. 8€  tive our:E
FACILITY NAME: ;O(/ f p/cbfvau (Y/éﬂd Lero | C\L

Lo Ko T
FACILITY LOCATION: 3o [ g [and O Z(&/@w VZL" 2. Y

2 5%2‘_’ 472 >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ; L/LM M&w&w PHONE: ¥/ 2 . R/ S
_ _ <

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ Q
HPART II: CLASSIFICATION ”

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: o O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. -

1. Existing small area source- Q 2. New small area source K

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gallyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1, 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification M ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /| gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , “
1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: _ |
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethy]éne in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON %/A
2. Examining the containers for léakage? ay anN &(N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? &Q aN OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy ON ﬁI\I/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a i'efrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a c]oSed-]oop vapor venting system? %Y ON ON/A

L

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? [Q(Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ’
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? W ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬂY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ><Y QN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Assured that the sampling port on the car

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

>

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less th

n adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct difmeters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diapaters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream ffom no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machin€s (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

aN

Ay ON ON/A
ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

Oy QN ON/A

Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON ON/A

A”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-~
J.

N o ow s

L Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ‘

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Xy on
Xy On

ON ON/A

x4
2
2
>

ay on A
Qy ON XN/A J

Qy aN A
oy on Mva

30f5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair 1
inspection? oy aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \m aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
\
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves RY ON ON/A Muck cookers ESTY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating éY, ON an/a Stills EY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers 3S)Y ON ON/A
Pumps E'Y ON ON/A Diverter valves WY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers tSkY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @'Y aN aw/a

Water separators SQ'Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 6

Odor (noticeable perc odor) E/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector a
BN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Uy UN

AR EAL e wauc«(ﬁ 3-30-79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W CM,Q Mekco 2000
O Inspector’s Signaﬁ}re Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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A

ARSID#: /N[0 337 Revised 10/10/96

v, e

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Faciry Name: Al Fabiico a&mr,wv.z—- - paTE: 3D 79 |
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 34 / 7 [aio Olaktr, BlvA
[and Olaks (1 34437

Annual Reporting Period: 3-/2— 198 10 3-30 1979
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cogpliapce with DEP Rule .
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S - UnNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period @ed above:

&t
. : COk
Exact period of non-compliance: from to ¢ < \
@Oéo;—y J‘/ 6\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %, % O
O % e
o, 5.
Method used to demonstrate compliance: % %
03\ '4>
60
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve corﬁpliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per.year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L{MS Moﬁﬁ}(\,gs : _‘ g )%”—U‘Q? i)/‘M

Name (Please Print) Signature I'Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁmtwn requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _f_ of _}_



Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1010337 *

l 1,
| ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
| LUIS A MORALES

livery address different from item 1?
S, enter delivery address below:

i 10418 N 27TH

* TAMPA FL33612

I
3. Service Type ’

I ertified Mail [ Express Mail
] [ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
l O Insured Mall 0 c.o.D.
’ 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2B LT 3VT |
sorm 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 \l
!

e

-
v -
US Postal Service

Z 210 bke 383

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

[ Sentto

AIRS ID # 1010337

i ALL FABRICS CLEANERS

© LUIS A MORALES
| 10418 N 27TH
| TAMPA FL 33612

VOIUNoU | vy

\
|
j
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) {
i
|
\

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

'
!

. PS Form 3800, April 1995




] THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL

3755

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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PERCELOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Da/\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q '

AlRs &/ O/ 0 337 DATE:g;)//O 0 tiMen: O 40 TIME OUT: H /D,g
FACILITY NAME: ﬁ/ [ /C;Gbutd (p oo rgno

[v3)
: = (]
. g ‘ D =
raciuTy Location: 36¢( 9 [l O Ladeen ﬂa{@ﬁ et %
y I\ ( : - 0% 2 -l
Lard O Ladero 24 %[/Z 2y = e
N o o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :L-UL ( S (\/\»UYB/ULA PHONE: %‘%4 2 |
| 55 | O
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 3
. G
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit | . a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleuni
A. o , .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr o transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification M N OCan not determine
N .
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was { | ("Q gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy QN ZXN./A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ) Qy ON L@\J/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %iY aN an/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON RR/A

P —

“PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ”
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all ‘machines with the appropriate vent controls? WY ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @y ON ON/A

L2

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )
condenser upon opening the door? - ﬁ{Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? CKfY ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,
condenser exceeded 45°F? &y oON ONAa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁ]:Y ON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh/au t stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine-is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

e

. ~
Is the perc concentration equal to or-less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port op-the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieay duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dtct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and doy'-ériam from no other inlet?

W

Equipped transfe%achines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

aN

aN
aN

ON/A
ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o A

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

AQYDN

12

ON

ON anN/A

QN/A

a(N/A
RQV/A

ON
ON
ON
ON
aN
oN gnva
ON @w/A

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ,é}( anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' @Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ¢ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON UN/A Exhaust dampers 'ON ON/A
Pumps Y UGN ON/A Diverter valves Oy OGN GN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaées) ﬂ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) d’
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 1]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OanN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay awN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

AR EaLEF Anje R o 3/ / &0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Ianectign
MM‘(L (M@r& Mh LD /
nspector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ars#: (010537 o W

- : Revised 10/10/96

'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A 2 bree o @ZM/LJ%‘»Q | DATE: 3 [Li /0D

raciTY LocaTioN: 3619 la o O'lalec,
Land O Latra, F 3-9%6?

Annual Reporting Period: - 3-21 = 19 10 3’?“ 4500

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. “%S LNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

‘Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons/per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [ (1/S M@@HLK % )M h Lﬁﬁ 3 /3./ / o

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page __/ of /_



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Ma{l Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certifiled Fes

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Hore

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7000 0520 0020 9373 1913

'SS3HAAV NHN13Y 40 LHOIY 3H

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

‘item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
.. or on the front if space permits.

o . “~ e _ ™~
’ AIRS ID # 1010347
' CLOTHES DOCTOR K_//
| PENNY PARKER

5300 EPPING LANE
ZEPHYRHILLS FL

Lol
3d0OT3ANI 40 dOL LV HINDILS 3_;):/'\d_

1 by maller) ‘

[ S ————

‘HIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Date of Delivery
2413

A Bgceived by (Please Print Clearly)
O Agent

C. Signat
X 7 ,4 O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 1010347

' CLOTHES DOCTOR
PENNY PARKER
5300 EPPING LANE

| ZEPHYRHILLS FL

' 33541

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oDn.

[ Express Mail

i4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

ZawDd OSR0 o000 73 7.3 19/ 3

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recsipt

102595-99-M-1789 [§
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. Postage & Fees Paid
Usrs

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢
m 4
: .
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA(.§ o g ¢
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & = i
MAIL STATION 5510 o _1: —_ 4
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD A
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 £ 3 > <
' a3 -
D
wg MM
: o
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
414452 FEB25 202

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

L
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 1010337
ALL FABRICS CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LUIS A MORALES ) Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

3619 LAND O'LAKES BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
LAND O'LAKES FL Obj.: 002273
34639




S Postal Serwce

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage (5
Certifled Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1010337
ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
LUIS A MORALES
10418 N27TH e
TAMPA FL 33612

7000 0LOO 002k 7825 G297

PS Form 3800, Februfty 2000

S34AAY MU L3E 0 LHOM 3HL OL
SENDER: ( adowa/\wa 10 dOL 1y HIHOULS 3OVId

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. AIso comp|ete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

OSE

C. Signature

D. Is delivery address differént from iterm(Z
If YES, enter delivery address below:

1. Arlicle Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1010337

ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
LUIS A MORALES
10418 N.27TH
TAMPA FL 33612 3, Service Type
\ﬁ\Cerﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

o 782/ S297

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M’-i1‘_’89
. /,

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic MaiirOnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Cortified Feo

Return Recelpt Fes
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark

Restricted Delivery Fea
{Endc t Required)

Total Postage & Fees

LUIS A MORALES

.... LAND O'LAKES FL
€ 34639

7000 0520 0020 9373 1k0OA

$tr 3619 LAND O'LAKES BLVD

AIRS ID # 1010337
Re. ALL FABRICS CLEANERS

maller)

s

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

# Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

-7-02
C. Signature .

O] Agent
X %-Qw O~ (20*4\/‘-‘-“\[] Addressee

D. Is Helivery address different from item 17 1 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID # 1010337
ALL FABRICS CLEANERS 3. Service Type
LUIS A MORALES flified Mail O] Express Mail
' 3619 LAND O'LAKES BLVD [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
| LAND O'LAKES FL O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
{ 34639 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

. ruuie NUMDEr (Copy from service label} )

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

OS50 920 @373 /0T

Dormestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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o /
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

' B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. patefof Delivery |
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
N Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
} m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
i or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
: . Sro—B1 Yes
) 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, r delivery address below: O No
!
|
v 10 AIRS ID # 1010337001AG :
; LUIS A MORALES I
| ALL FABRICS CLEANERS |
© 3619 LAND O'LAKES BLVD 3. Service Type ,
W LAND O'LAKES FL 34639 [ Certified Mail [ Express Mail !
{ [ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise ;
i [J Insured Mail O c.o.0. l
? 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [
‘/J 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) !
2000 OS50 Qe2ab 9372 ISI¥ |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 |

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT P

(Domestic Mail Only No Insurance Coverage Prowdea,\

Postage | $

\
Certified Fee . L

Retumn Recelpt Fee Here !
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee ! i
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $
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7000 0520 0020 9372 9514

[
r




|

i Sl L E A SRR

anNI C‘BLLOG v giod
"$534A0Y NenL3Y 40 LAY BHL‘?‘);I
" 3do13ANG -.iOde_L 1y §3%0Is 30

T e L L L LA

(€ , 2, and 3. Also complete
nem 4 |f Res\ncted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on‘he reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- R

Delivery
(=%

eived by (Please Print Clearly} | B.

A'Zc/r;'s 12909r » Lo,

%

C. Signature
[3 Agent

WM 4% 3 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1010337
ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
LUIS A MORALES

D. Is delVery address different from item 17 J Yes

) 10418 N 27TH
. TAMPA FL 33612

7008 OBRL TR /4 76

if YES, enter delivery address beiow: [ No
3. Service Type (
"Certified Mail [ Express Mail f
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise I
O Insured Mail [dc.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes ‘

! PS Form 3811, July 1999
|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No:Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

LUIS A MORALES
10418 N 27TH

7000 0LOO 002k Hlek 1k7h

Rec  ALL FABRICS CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 1010337

" Instructions
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
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% _SEO’,‘,PE“ f
T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional servi | i !
®  mComplote itorhs 3, 4, and 4b. o oo ;cilgevivr:;s getcru::sen(\;grﬁ;ﬁ |
g =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum thls xtra foe): ;
5 .card to you. extra fee): p |
E ev%:"c: }::hls form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas not 1. O Addresses’s Address -g &
© ®Write"Retum Receipt Aequested” on th ilpi i ' i

< -glewﬂeetgm Receiptp:villes?:éw to wf?gm teh;“ :.ln?&eece wab:lg:ﬁg:eadngg :‘:em (?;re. 201 Restricted Delivery § (
g ered. Consult postmaster for fee. 8
12: 3. Article Addressed to: icle ber § '[

-- - [
B aLp AIRS ID # 1040337 4“ 0S5 324 £
E AL [:\BRICS CLEANERS 4b. Semce Type 2
o YA NN;%I;IALES 0O Registered DX Certified <,

» ) o
TAMPA FL 33612 O Express Mail D insured .g(
\ 8
..... » 5,
3!
5. Received By: (Print Name) -: i

&
) : l
g 6. Signatuye; (Addressee or Agent) = (
>_X U Pusvd {
PS Form 3811, December 1994 _oesese7-80179  Domestic Return Receipt | “

': P 174 052 322 O\o\(\
i S Postal Service \

| Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.
\ Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
l

AIRS 1D # 1010337

ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
LUIS A MORALES

10418 N 27TH ;
TAMPA FL 33612

N
‘; Certified Feo

Spacial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dats, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ |
Postmark or Date
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hUS Post;l Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverss)
1

AIRS ID # 1010337

ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
LUIS A MORALES
10418 N 27TH
TAMPA FL 33612
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
")
2 [ Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee's Address
o
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
(<]
C
n
S o
% SENDER:
ﬁ »Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
® wmComplets items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
e ‘lPrirr:’t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fea): .
= - card to you. .
% 2 Attach tri)s form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address %
(] rrmit.
o lsverite "Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [J Restricted Delivery 3
4 ®The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date B
s delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -g
b 3. Article Addressed to: ~____ |4a. Article Number 2
5 AIRS ID # 1610337 Z 333D ééél c
E  ALL FABRICS CLEANERS 4B, Service Type : El
8  LUIS AMORALES ' O Registered -IiCeniﬁed o
10418 N27TH [
TAMPA FL 33612 [ Express Malil O Insured .%
o _ O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3
Q 7. Date of Delivery 2
- F24-79 %
.5. Received By: (Print Nama} 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestad &
S — and fee is paid)_ __ - g
, rool S 3
5| : o
Q' ,
>

o

=
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SENDER:
aComplete itams 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

delivered.

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. l}fﬂ_cla Addressed to:

LUIS A MORALES

TAMPA FL 33612

AIRS ID 1010337

ALL FABRICS:CLEANERS INC

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
[ Express Mall O insured
[J Retum Recsi : ige

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

. /
6. Signaturg: (Addressee or Agent)
B S e oaiodes

|F
E
| 8
k
E
| &
{O 10418 N 27TH
1

|
g
|

|

PS Form43811, December 1994

ﬁ_,__ﬁ
. .7 333 w12 9uH
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

ALL FABRICS CLEANERS INC

LUIS A MORALES
10418 N 27TH
TAMPA FL 33612

Postage

AIRS ID 1010337

Certified Foe

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recetpt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1:3 Form 3800, April 1995
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|

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also,complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|
|

¥ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
T O Agent
X ?// A LLev 25, nddressee

. Article Addressed to:

-

AIRS ID # 1010337
ALL FABRICS CLEANERS
LUIS A MORALES
10418 N 27TH
TAMPA FL 33612

v
D. Is delikgry address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

TSI

\\
j PS Form 3811, July 1999
\

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

Z 333 kb7 Ou4b

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

)

| o vreron

LUIS A MORALES
10418 N 27TH
TAMPA FL 33612

Certified Fee

ALL FABRICS CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 1010337

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

& SENDER: — ~ | ‘
1 & wComplets items 1 andior 2 for Addlt!ona! services. ! also wish to receive ife ‘ B
, @ oComplete items 3, da; and db. following services (for an ¢
: ! ‘9 IPﬁrctjt !your name and address on the reverse of this form so thal we can raturn this | gxtra fee): o i
. = cardfo you. i
¥ % 2 Attach this form 1o the front of th2 mailpiace, or on the back if space does ot 1. IO Addressec’s Address é ; =
= © @ permi. ; h el ;
s @ OWilte"Reiurn Recsipt Requested” on ihe mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 5’; ' L,
: £ =The Retum Receip! will show to whom the articis was defivered and ine date _ T o P h
' c delivered. Consuit postmaster for faa. ug-f .
: 7 3. Article Addressed io: 4a. Article Number § : v
: Z 25 Lo0 13T :
; E AIRSID # 1010337 [4b. Service Type - g '
; ¢ ALL-FABRICS CLEANERS 0 Registered ,Cemﬁed gg ‘
' “@ T LUIS AMORALES [ Express Mail O Insured E'!
: ‘@ 10418 N27TH g,
: ; o el ] Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD . =
K , g TAMPATFL 33612 7. Date of Delivery 2
: Lzl 3 )
1 . 5.-Received By: (Print Nams) =~ =~ " [8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested ¥ bt
: C i ’ : and fee is paid) g t
‘ =
| 5 /_tL%nature (Addressee or. Agent) . ; b
: g 4 b
_{ - ;‘_( T AYY SNSRI O [ o T te
i T - - oz [
. : P‘S’Ff 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt e
5
-1
5
-.-'—.'-"TTT—T‘B"T—’—" —— e i ;,—-——-—-—--———-————"—‘- s - e
z - Z 333 LkO 737 s
:; US Postal Service . n
4 Receipt for Certified Mail .
, Y N inenranns - AIRS 1D# 101033
=2 -
4 LUIS A MORALES
P jomsN27TH
{ FL 33612
;4 T AMPA
3 [ Postage $
k] N LT T N
- Certified Fee : ' UL
= Special Delivery Fee
4
A
Z’
5
§A|
;J
i
i
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